
Rocket Classic
Catawba Island Club

Port Clinton, OH 
2021 Rocket Classic 

Dates: Oct 11 - Oct 12 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Central Michigan University 300 299 301 900

1 Casilda Allendesalazar (2) 74 72 76 222

2 Claudia Salvador (5) 80 72 73 225

T5 Padgett Chitty (4) 71 77 79 227

12 Zoe Vartyan (1) 77 82 73 232

T17 Ashley Goh (3) 78 78 79 235

2 Toledo 311 302 312 925

T3 Cheryl Hong (1) 80 73 73 226

T9 Amelia Lee (2) 76 74 80 230

T9 Angel Hii (3) 75 77 78 230

T31 Yedam Lee (4) 80 78 81 239

56 Macy Hanus (5) 82 88 83 253

3 Butler 311 313 302 926

T3 Katelyn Le (4) 75 76 75 226

11 Ally Ross (1) 79 77 75 231

T13 Claire Edwards (3) 80 80 73 233

55 Alaina Bowie (2) 86 86 79 251

63 Katie Steinman (5) 77 80 0 157

4 Eastern Michigan 315 312 309 936

8 Kyleigh Dull (2) 77 76 75 228

T17 Anna Watson (4) 81 77 77 235

T20 Natai Apichonlati (3) 78 79 79 236

T31 Sophia Wygonik (5) 79 82 78 239

T43 Olivia Loberg (1) 87 80 79 246

5 Cincinnati 317 305 317 939

T5 Sadie Pan (2) 74 73 80 227

T25 Makenna Jones (5) 79 82 77 238

T36 Paighton Masterson (3) 83 79 79 241

T36 Julia Rabadam (4) 81 79 81 241

T39 Katie Hallinan (1) 83 74 85 242

6 Bowling Green State 314 313 313 940

T13 Kelsey Sager (5) 78 77 78 233

T17 Mallory Swartz (4) 77 78 80 235

T25 Alyson Kovach (2) 77 81 80 238

T25 Erin Korn (3) 82 77 79 238

T34 Kayla Davis (1) 83 81 76 240

7 Indianapolis, U. of 309 314 323 946

16 Anci Dy (3) 75 79 80 234

T22 Anna Kramer (1) 76 78 83 237

T22 Cathi Graf (4) 76 79 82 237

T31 Elyse Stasil (2) 82 78 79 239

57 Daniela Gomez (5) 86 87 82 255
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 Ohio 324 313 319 956

T22 Mariana Vega-Rivera (3) 81 74 82 237

T25 Catherine Loftus (1) 75 81 82 238

T25 Avery Ovens (5) 83 78 77 238

T51 Thanya Arasu (2) 92 80 78 250

T51 Alicia Porvasnik (4) 85 83 82 250

9 Ball State 319 322 318 959

T5 Liz Kim (1) 73 76 78 227

41 Morgan Lewis (2) 81 82 81 244

42 Ja Santadusit (5) 85 82 78 245

T43 Tiegan Taylor (3) 82 83 81 246

T48 Payton Bennett (4) 83 82 84 249

10 Purdue Fort Wayne 324 323 328 975

T36 Anna Olafsdottir (3) 78 80 83 241

46 Emma Schroeder (1) 85 82 80 247

T48 Laura Caetano (2) 88 76 85 249

T48 Kennedy Brooker (4) 80 85 84 249

T51 Casey Bunner (5) 81 88 81 250
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T13 Taylor Norman (Purdue Fort Wayne) 80 78 75 233

T20 Katelyn Skinner (Indianapolis, U. of) 79 79 78 236

T25 Alyssa DiMarcantonio (Eastern Michigan) 82 82 74 238

T34 Rachel Kauflin (Central Michigan University) 81 86 73 240

T39 Alexis Daniel (Cincinnati) 86 78 78 242

T43 Madalin Small (Butler) 83 77 86 246

47 Cameron Ford (Toledo) 83 82 83 248

T51 Dylann Armstrong (Ball State) 85 80 85 250

58 Claudia Sampson (Toledo) 89 80 87 256

59 Kathryn Roth (Toledo) 88 85 84 257

60 Paige Zolciak (Eastern Michigan) 89 82 89 260

T61 Kaitlyn Natividad (Toledo) 89 86 86 261

T61 Arny Dagsdottir (Purdue Fort Wayne) 89 87 85 261
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1 2 3   Team Scores  
1  1  1   Central Michigan University 300  299  301       900  +36 

T3  2  2   Toledo 311  302  312       925  +61 
T3  5  3   Butler 311  313  302       926  +62 
6  T6  4   Eastern Michigan 315  312  309       936  +72 
7  3  5   Cincinnati 317  305  317       939  +75 
5  T6  6   Bowling Green State 314  313  313       940  +76 
2  4  7   Indianapolis, U. of 309  314  323       946  +82 

T9  8  8   Ohio 324  313  319       956  +92 
8  9  9   Ball State 319  322  318       959  +95 

T9  10  10   Purdue Fort Wayne 324  323  328       975  +111 
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Port Clinton, OH 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Casilda Allendesalazar  Central Michigan University  74   72  76       222  +6   
T7 2   Claudia Salvador  Central Michigan University  80   72  73       225  +9   
6 T3   Katelyn Le  Butler  75   76  75       226  +10   

T9 T3   Cheryl Hong  Toledo  80   73  73       226  +10   
2 T5   Sadie Pan  Cincinnati  74   73  80       227  +11   
4 T5   Liz Kim  Ball State  73   76  78       227  +11   
3 T5   Padgett Chitty  Central Michigan University  71   77  79       227  +11   

T9 8   Kyleigh Dull  Eastern Michigan  77   76  75       228  +12   
T7 T9   Angel Hii  Toledo  75   77  78       230  +14   
5 T9   Amelia Lee  Toledo  76   74  80       230  +14   

T17 11   Ally Ross  Butler  79   77  75       231  +15   
T29 12   Zoe Vartyan  Central Michigan University  77   82  73       232  +16   
T13 T13   Kelsey Sager  Bowling Green State  78   77  78       233  +17   
T31 T13   Claire Edwards  Butler  80   80  73       233  +17   
T23 T13   Taylor Norman *  Purdue Fort Wayne  80   78  75       233  +17   
T11 16   Anci Dy  Indianapolis, U. of  75   79  80       234  +18   
T23 T17   Anna Watson  Eastern Michigan  81   77  77       235  +19   
T13 T17   Mallory Swartz  Bowling Green State  77   78  80       235  +19   
T17 T17   Ashley Goh  Central Michigan University  78   78  79       235  +19   
T20 T20   Natai Apichonlati  Eastern Michigan  78   79  79       236  +20   
T23 T20   Katelyn Skinner *  Indianapolis, U. of  79   79  78       236  +20   
T13 T22   Cathi Graf  Indianapolis, U. of  76   79  82       237  +21   
T11 T22   Anna Kramer  Indianapolis, U. of  76   78  83       237  +21   
T13 T22   Mariana Vega-Rivera  Ohio  81   74  82       237  +21   
T40 T25   Alyssa DiMarcantonio *  Eastern Michigan  82   82  74       238  +22   
T35 T25   Makenna Jones  Cincinnati  79   82  77       238  +22   
T29 T25   Erin Korn  Bowling Green State  82   77  79       238  +22   
T23 T25   Alyson Kovach  Bowling Green State  77   81  80       238  +22   
T17 T25   Catherine Loftus  Ohio  75   81  82       238  +22   
T35 T25   Avery Ovens  Ohio  83   78  77       238  +22   
T31 T31   Elyse Stasil  Indianapolis, U. of  82   78  79       239  +23   
T23 T31   Yedam Lee  Toledo  80   78  81       239  +23   
T35 T31   Sophia Wygonik  Eastern Michigan  79   82  78       239  +23   
T49 T34   Rachel Kauflin *  Central Michigan University  81   86  73       240  +24   
T40 T34   Kayla Davis  Bowling Green State  83   81  76       240  +24   
38 T36   Paighton Masterson  Cincinnati  83   79  79       241  +25   

T23 T36   Anna Olafsdottir  Purdue Fort Wayne  78   80  83       241  +25   
T31 T36   Julia Rabadam  Cincinnati  81   79  81       241  +25   
T40 T39   Alexis Daniel *  Cincinnati  86   78  78       242  +26   
T20 T39   Katie Hallinan  Cincinnati  83   74  85       242  +26   
39 41   Morgan Lewis  Ball State  81   82  81       244  +28   

T49 42   Ja Santadusit  Ball State  85   82  78       245  +29   
T49 T43   Olivia Loberg  Eastern Michigan  87   80  79       246  +30   
T44 T43   Tiegan Taylor  Ball State  82   83  81       246  +30   

T31 T43   Madalin Small *  Butler  83   77  86       246  +30 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T49 46   Emma Schroeder  Purdue Fort Wayne  85   82  80       247  +31   
T44 47   Cameron Ford *  Toledo  83   82  83       248  +32   
T44 T48   Payton Bennett  Ball State  83   82  84       249  +33   
T40 T48   Laura Caetano  Purdue Fort Wayne  88   76  85       249  +33   
T44 T48   Kennedy Brooker  Purdue Fort Wayne  80   85  84       249  +33   
53 T51   Alicia Porvasnik  Ohio  85   83  82       250  +34   

T44 T51   Dylann Armstrong *  Ball State  85   80  85       250  +34   
T58 T51   Thanya Arasu  Ohio  92   80  78       250  +34   
T54 T51   Casey Bunner  Purdue Fort Wayne  81   88  81       250  +34   
T58 55   Alaina Bowie  Butler  86   86  79       251  +35   
56 56   Macy Hanus  Toledo  82   88  83       253  +37   

T60 57   Daniela Gomez  Indianapolis, U. of  86   87  82       255  +39   
T54 58   Claudia Sampson *  Toledo  89   80  87       256  +40   
T60 59   Kathryn Roth *  Toledo  88   85  84       257  +41   
57 60   Paige Zolciak *  Eastern Michigan  89   82  89       260  +44   
62 T61   Kaitlyn Natividad *  Toledo  89   86  86       261  +45   
63 T61   Arny Dagsdottir *  Purdue Fort Wayne  89   87  85       261  +45   

T20 -    Katie Steinman  Butler  77   80  D       -     -      

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2021, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

Rocket Classic
Catawba Island Club

Port Clinton, OH 
2021 Rocket Classic 

Dates: Oct 11 - Oct 12 


	Rocket Classic Final Team-Players
	Rocket Classic Final Team
	Rocket Classic Final Individual

